2025 Medicare Open Enrollment Events

Are you looking for free, unbiased, and confidential assistance with Medicare?

Meet in-person with State-certified VICAP Counselors at these locations and explore informational tables and resources from
Alexandria's Division of Aging & Adult Services and Senior Services of Alexandria (SSA).

Week Oct. 13 - 18 at Mount Vernon Recreation Center

e Tuesday, Oct. 14 (9 - 11:30 a.m.): Virginia Insurance Counseling and Assistance Program (VICAP) & Senior Services Alexandria
(SSA) Informational Tables & Resources

e  Wednesday, Oct. 15 (10 a.m. - 12 p.m.): VICAP & SSA Informational Tables

e Friday, Oct. 17 (9 a.m. - 12 p.m.): Medicare Open Enrollment Sessions by appointment**

e Saturday, Oct. 18 (9 a.m. - 12 p.m.): Medicare Open Enrollment Sessions by appointment™®*

Week Oct. 20 — 24 at Burke Branch Library and Lee Recreation Center

e Monday, Oct. 20 SSA Bingo and Open Enrollment Informational Table & Resources at Burke Branch Library.
o Friday, Oct. 24 (9 a.m. - 12 p.m.): Medicare Open Enrollment Sessions by appointment** at Lee Recreation Center

Week Nov. 3 — 7 at Charles Houston Recreation Center

e Monday, Nov. 3 (11 a.m. - 12 p.m.): VICAP & SSA Presentations at Charles Houston Senior Center.

e  Wednesday, Nov. 5 (9 a.m. - 12 p.m.): Medicare Open Enrollment Sessions by appointment ** Medicare 101 & Senior Services
Alexandria Activities at Multipurpose room.

e Thursday, Nov. 6 (9 a.m. - 12 p.m.): Medicare Open Enrollment Sessions by appointment ** & SSA Resources.

Week Nov. 18- 21 at Chick Armstrong Recreation Center

e Tuesday, Nov. 18 (11 a.m. - 12 p.m.): VICAP & SSA Presentations at Chick Armstrong Senior Center (Coffee Social Activity).
e  Wednesday, Nov. 19 (9 a.m. - 12 p.m.): Medicare Open Enrollment Sessions by appointment™** & SSA Resources
e Thursday, Nov. 20 (9 a.m. - 12 p.m.): Medicare Open Enrollment Sessions by appointment** & SSA Resources

**NOTE: To schedule an appointment please call 703.746.5712 or email VICAP@alexandriava.gov. For reasonable disability
accommodation, contact Christina.damhuis@alexandriava.gov or call 703.746.5694, Virginia Relay 711.
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